
County Contacts for Local and Statewide Foam Bans (as of 11/13/2020)
County Department and contact Other resources

Allegany Health Department
Brian P. Dicken, Director, Environmental Health 
Brian.Dicken@maryland.gov

Foam ban contact in the Department of Public Works: 
 Siera Wigfield, Recycling Coordinator, swigfield@alleganygov.org
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Anne 
Arundel*

Health Department
Sharon Pawlowski, Food Protection Services, 
hdspawlo@aacounty.org

Anne Arundel County foam ban website:
https://aahealth.org/polystyrene-ban/
Phone number for more information: 410-222-7192

Baltimore 
City*

Baltimore City Health Department
Environmental Health Division Food Office
410-396-4421.

Baltimore City foam ban webpage, including flyers and FAQ:  
https://www.baltimoresustainability.org/baltimore-city-foam-ban/

Baltimore 
County

Health Department
Ann Bostic, Director
Environmental Health Division
abostic@baltimorecountymd.gov  410-887-8430

Foam ban contact in the Department of Public Works (DPW):  
Rashida White, Public Information Specialist, 
rwhite@baltimorecountymd.gov
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Calvert Health Department
Jessica Williams, Environmental Health, Food Section
Jessica.williams@maryland.gov 410-535-3922
Matthew Cumers, Director, Environmental Health
matthew.cumers@maryland.gov  410-535-3922

Calvert County Environmental Complaint Form (can be used for 
EPS foam complaints): 
https://www.calverthealth.org/community/environmentalhealthser
vices/cftemp.htm 
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Caroline Health Department1 MDE foam ban website

1 The Health Department will respond to complaints and educate about the requirements of the foam ban, but does not have the authority to fine a food 
service business for infractions. 
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County Department and contact Other resources

Don Wilson, Director of Environmental Health,
410-479-8049. don.wilson@maryland.gov

MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know 

Carroll Health Department
Cheryl Chaney, Program Manager, Environmental Health 
Bureau.  cheryl.chaney@maryland.gov
For questions about the ban: 
carrollcounty.environmental@maryland.gov, 410-876-1884

Environmental Health Department press release: 
https://cchd.maryland.gov/wp-content/uploads/sites/26/2020/06/
CCHD-CCG-press-release-polystyrene-ban-6.16.2020.pdf.
Carroll County Environmental Advisory Council website with a 
brochure for businesses: 
https://www.carrollcountymd.gov/government/boards-
commissions/environmental-advisory-council/expanded-
polystyrene-eps/

Cecil tbd The Dept of Public Works website has a link to the MDE foam ban 
website and FAQs: https://www.ccgov.org/government/public-
works/public-works-divisions/solid-waste-management-division/
recycling-programs

Charles Health Department
Lisa Laschalt, Director, Environmental Health
lisalaschalt@maryland.gov
301-609-6751

Dept of Health, Environmental Health Division, number for filing 
complaints about food service businesses:  301-609-6751.
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Dorchester Health Department, Environmental Health
Gayle Schneider, Food Protection Program 
gayle.schneider@maryland.gov 410-228-1167

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Frederick Health Department
Barry Glotfelty, Director of Environmental Health, 
bglotfelty@FrederickCountyMD.gov, 301-600-3179

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Garrett Public Works Department
Kimberly Madigan, Recycling Coordinator 
kmadigan@garrettcounty.org 301-334-7492

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know
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County Department and contact Other resources

Harford
Health Department Environmental Health Office
Justin Waszkiewicz, Program Supervisor,
Division of Food Protection
justin.waszkiewicz@maryland.gov  ,   410-877-2309

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Howard Health Department
Trudy Hyde, Manager, Food Protection Program
thyde@howardcountymd.gov

Health Department foam ban webpage: 
https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Health/Environm
ental-Health/Food-Protection-Program/Polystyrene-Food-Products-
Ban  (However, it directs all queries to MDE.)
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Kent Health Department
Bill Webb, Health Officer
william.webb@maryland.gov, 410-778-1350 

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Montgo-
mery*

Department of Environmental Protection,
Recycling and Resource Management Division
Alan Pultyniewicz, Recycling Coordinator
alan.pultyniewicz@montgomerycountymd.gov
240-777-6480

Montgomery County foam ban website, including FAQ. Video, 
presentation, and link to alternatives: 
https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/sws/expanded-
polystyrene/
Infractions can be reported to the County’s 311 call center.

Prince 
George’s*

Department of the Environment, Resource Recovery 
Division. Vaughn Barkdoll, Recycling Inspector Supervisor,  
vebarkdoll@co.pg.md.us, 301-883-3198

Prince George’s County foam ban website includes links to a flyer 
and to FAQs in multiple languages. 
https://princegeorgescountymd.gov/2483/Styrofoam-Ban
Send questions to FoamFreePGC@co.pg.md.us.
Infractions can be reported to the 311 call center or submitted on 
the internet: www.countyclick311.com (select “foam free PGC ban” 
as the service requested).

Queen 
Anne’s

Department of Health
Samantha Hiner, Environmental Health Specialist, Food 
Protection Program. Samantha.hiner@maryland.gov 
443-262-8211

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know
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County Department and contact Other resources

St. Mary’s Health Department
Mark Morris, Environmental Health Program Manager
Mark.morris@maryland.gov

Link to the MDE website at: www.smchd.org/food-safety/  under 
“More Resources” and “Expanded Polystyrene ban”

Somerset Health Department
Diane Waller. Director, Environmental Health
dianer.waller@maryland.gov, 443-523-1730

Food Services website with links to the MDE website, the MDE 
FAQs, and stakeholders notice in English and Spanish: 
https://somersethealth.org/environmental-health/food-services/

Talbot Health Department
Anne Morse, Director, Environmental Health
anne.morse@maryland.gov 410-770-6880

Other members of the Environmental Health office: Gail Kelley, 
gail.kelley@maryland.gov; Bill Schmidt, bill.schmidt@maryland.gov
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Washington Health Department
Sara Lou Trescott, Director, Environmental Health 
sara.trescott@maryland.gov     240-313-3400, ext 0

MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Wicomico Health Department
Shelby VanAuken, Licensed Environmental Health Specialist
for Food Protection Shelby.VanAuken@maryland.gov
Wicomico County Health Department: 410-546-4446

County Health Department foam ban webpage:
https://www.wicomicohealth.org/news-releases/styrofoam-ban-in-
effect/
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know

Worcester Environmental Programs Department
Bob Mitchell, Director, bmitchell@county.worcester.md.us
410-632-1220 x 1601

Ryan Hayward, Environmental Health inspector, will note violations
& report to MDE, as the Health Department has no enforcement 
authority.  ryan.hayward@maryland.gov, 410-352-3234
MDE foam ban website
MDE handout: Maryland’s Ban on EPS Food Service Containers: 
What you need to know
Ocean City’s sustainability website:
https://oceancitymd.gov/oc/departments/engineering/
environment/
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*These counties have EPS foam food container bans that pre-date the State-wide ban going into effect on July 1, 2020:  Anne Arundel County (2/28/2020); 
Baltimore City (10/19/2019); Montgomery County (1/1/2016); Prince George’s County (7/1/2016). 

Please send corrections or comments to Martha.Ainsworth@mdsierra.org.
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